

CITY MANAGER Tommy Gonzalez

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

Alexsandra Annello

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4 Joe Molinar District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

MEDIA **ADVISORY**

02 / 23 / 2023

City of El Paso Partners with Cisco to Unveil New Online Portal to Assist Individuals Experiencing Crisis

City of El Paso Community and Human WHO:

Development, Cisco Systems, and Community

Partners

WHAT: Announcing new *El Paso Helps* Online Portal

WHEN: 1 p.m. today, Thursday, February 23, 2023

WHERE: The Center for Civic Empowerment

304 Texas Avenue, 17th Floor

Media outlets are invited to attend an in-person press conference at the Center for Civic Empowerment to announce an exciting new online portal dedicated to helping individuals and families experiencing homelessness and other crises.

The press conference will be streamed live on the City of El Paso YouTube channel and City TV which can be found on:

- Spectrum Ch. 1300
- AT&T U-Verse Ch. 99
- DTV (Off the Air) Ch. 13.4

###